

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number:	7000018540
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	1
RFx Name:	Prov skilled /unskilled manpower at circ
Tender Subject:	PROV. SKILLED/UNSKILLED MANPOWER AT EHV CCCM CIRCLE & UNDERLYING DN OFFICES ON OUTSOURCING BASIS
Bid Submission:	26.01.2021
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	525.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	3,701,708.40 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	No
EMD Cost:	37,017.08 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	27.01.2021 11:30:00
Price Bid Open:	28.01.2021 11:30:00
Contact Person:	MRS. PRADNYA KHAKSE, DY. EX. CIVIL, EHV CCCM CIRCLE, PUNE MOB NO. 8380083626

Additional Requested Information:

- Do you have full name & adress of the company/ firm ?
- Do you have a valid License for providing manpower on contract basis?
- Do you have a valid registration under ESI Act 1948 with code number of ESI ?
- Do you have Proof for Professional Tax Number?
- Do you have GST No.?
- Do you have Proof for registration under Employee's Provident fund with code number?
- Do you have Proof for registration under Shop and Establishment Act 1948.?
- Do you have Bank name & Details ?
- Do you have PAN card ?
- Do you have Income Tax return for the immediately last preceding 3 years.(Immediately preceding)?
- Do you have Certificate of performance(not below 25% of estimated cost.),
- Do you have Copy of Maharashtra Labour Welfare Board Registration.?
- Do you have Copy of remitted EPF challan for last 6 months for already engaged labours. Challan for last Six month?
- Do you have Copy of remitted ESIC challan for last Six month?
- Do you have Solvency certificate of 25% estimated cost issued by nationalized scheduled bank valid for 1 (one)year from date of issue?

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER COPY

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000018540

Version: 1

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	998519	EHV CCCM Dn. Solapur-Outsourcing	1.000 AU	--	1423734.00
1.AA	Service 50014016	998519	Pro Service of skilled labour /day	1,560.00 0 DAY	912.65	1423734.00
2	Outline	998519	Manpower outsorcing basis at Civil circl	1.000 AU	--	1708480.80
2.AA	Service 50014016	998519	Pro Service of skilled labour /day	1,872.00 0 DAY	912.65	1708480.80
3	Outline	998519	PRO. SKILLED MANPOWER AT DN OFFICE PUNE	1.000 AU	--	569493.60
3.AA	Service 50014016	998519	Pro Service of skilled labour /day	624.000 DAY	912.65	569493.60

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000018540

Version: 1

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		998519	18	E	
1.AA	50014016	998519	18	E	EXW,
2		998519	18	E	
2.AA	50014016	998519	18	E	EXW,
3		998519	18	E	
3.AA	50014016	998519	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)